

01-22-2001



101589263

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISS. LIN OF PAIENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

**TIMOTHY WILLIAM BETHUY** 

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

SCOTSMAN GROUP, INC. **820 FOREST EDGE DRIVE** 

	VERNON HIL	LS,ILLINOIS 600	61-3112 USA				
3.	Nature of conveyance  XXXXX Assignment Security Age Other: Execution Date: Jan	nt greement		Merger Change of Name			
4. the ap	oplication is:	eing filed together	with a new applic	cation, the execution date o	of		
	A. <u>Application No. 09/671,385</u>		ication Date ember 27, 2000				
5. shoul		•	5	oncerning this document			
		nlandt, Greeley, R	Square, 9th Floo	r			
6.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1.						
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)).\$40.00/assignment.  XXXXX  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
The Country that mon. 0 To the any a	commissioner is hereb nay be required with that 1-0467. A duplicate controlled to best of my knowledg ttached copy is a true	y authorized to chis communication opy of this Form is e and belief, the foopy of the origin	narge any addition or credit any ove s enclosed. oregoing informa al document.	nal fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.4 erpayment, to Deposit Accountion is true and correct and 1/10/01 Date	41 nt 12000000 H01		
Paul I	O. Greeley	YOU!	oturo	1/10/01	1 AG01		
name	oi Person Signing	Sign	alure	₽ate	- 0		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0718

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Tim Bethuy</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States</u>, and a resident of <u>New Fairfield</u>, <u>Connecticut</u>, <u>USA</u> and I, <u>Randy Brian Palm</u>, a citizen of <u>the United States</u>, and a resident of <u>Barnwell</u>, <u>South Carolina</u>, <u>USA</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## ICE PRODUCING MACHINE AND METHOD WITH GEAR MOTOR MONITORING

hereby assigns to Scotsman Group, Inc., a corporation having its principal office at 820 Forest Edge Drive, Vernon Hills, IL, 60061-3112, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), of the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including the rights to claim priority,and including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 27, 2000, and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 09/671,385, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificate and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further

1

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0719

compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

STATE OF New York )

COUNTY OF Westchester )

Sworn to before me this 2 day of January

JANE WAGNER GOVONI Notary Public, State of New York No. 4943305 Qualified in Westchester County

Term Expires October 17, 2002.

2

Date:	, 2000			
		By: Randy Brian Palm		
STATE OF	)			
COUNTY OF	) SS			
COUNTY OF	)			
Sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2000.		
		Notary Public		

3

**RECORDED: 01/12/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011433 FRAME: 0721